University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

UNM News Minute 2001

UNM News Minute

8-8-2001

2001-08-08 UNM NEWS MINUTE

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news minute 2001

Recommended Citation

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by the UNM News Minute at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM News Minute 2001 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

1. TOP EXECUTIVES AT UNM, Los Alamos National Laboratory and Sandia National Laboratories signed an agreement creating the New Mexico Nanoscience Alliance. The Alliance will be open to all state institutions with interests in nanoscience. It will provide a forum for establishing collaborations among all of the nanoscience research efforts in the state.

http://www.unm.edu/news/Releases/Aug6nanoscience.htm

- 2. UNM BOOKSTORES ON MAIN AND NORTH CAMPUS will be closed to the general public and open only to UNM faculty, staff and students with current Lobo identification cards Aug. 13-28 to accommodate students who wish to purchase textbooks and related course materials, while saving five percent in state taxes. http://www.unm.edu/news/Releases/Aug8bookstore.htm
- 3. A GROUP OF UNM RESEARCHERS collaborated on the lead article in the Aug. 1, 2001 issue of the Journal of the American Medical Association. The article, "Imagery Rehearsal Therapy for Chronic Nightmares in Sexual Assault Survivors with Posttraumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD)," summarizes a study which concluded that treating chronic nightmares with imagery rehearsal therapy reduces the frequency of disturbing dreams, improves sleep quality and decreases PTSD symptoms. http://www.unm.edu/news/Releases/Aug7jama.htm
- 4. SAM GIAMMO, director of public affairs for the UNM Health Sciences Center, was among 21 senior practitioners selected for membership in the Public Relations Society of America College of Fellows. The prestigious honor, based on lifetime achievement, has been bestowed upon 314 members out of nearly 20,000 PRSA members since the establishment of the College in 1989. http://hscapp.unm.edu/publicaffairs/displayRelease.cfm?id=67
- 5. GEORGE TRUJEQUE HAS BEEN named UNM Director of Golf effective Aug. 20. Trujeque, of Los Lunas, has served as general manager and head golf professional at the Tierra de Sol Country Club in Belen since 1996. http://www.unm.edu/news/Releases/Aug8trujequez.htm

UNM News Minute highlights items of interest to the campus community. UNM News Minute is published weekly during the fall and spring semesters and twice monthly during the summer by UNM's Public Affairs Department. News Minute postings are also available from the Internet at: http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html

To Subscribe: send a blank message to: newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu

To Unsubscribe: send a blank message to:

 $\frac{newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu}{mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu} \ or \ click \ on \ the \ following \ link: \\ \frac{mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu}{mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu}$